
REPORT OF THE FORD COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
November 2020

KAMALEN JOHNSON ANDERSON
PRESENTED AT THE

December 2020 MEETING

RECEIPTS (FOR THE MONTH OF Novemb€r)
Total Restitution Collected & Disbursed to Recipients: $ 962.60
Total Fees Distributed: $50,131.00

(includes Monies previously collected but not distributed)

CALENOAR:

December 2'l - First Day of Winter
December 25 - Christmas Hollday - Offlce closed

Jan 1 - New Yeais Day - Otfice closed



12lltl20 8:41:09 GAL/JIMS 8.0
***D0 NoT SEND TIIIS PAGE T0 A0***

TREND OF ALL CASES *PROOF

County of Ford
GAr/3s3-060209 QUS PAGE 1

***D0 NoT SEND rHIS PAGE T0 A0***

;il;N' ii;i;;; ;N;; LII2O|O BRANCH: *AI,L DETAIL: *NO FILED: *N0 CLOSED: *N0 PENDING: *NO REINST: *N0 TYPE: *ALL

TYPE OF CASE BEGINNING
PENDING

FILED REINSTATE RE]NSTATE
LITIGANTS ADD DROP

CLOSED CHANGE * PENDING
PRV QTR

TOT PLF DEF
SRL SRL SRL

Criminal Contempt
Criminal Felony
Civil Law Violation
Criminal Mi.sdemeanor
Conservati-on
DUi
,Iuvenile
Juvenile ltbuse/Neglect
Juvenile Delinquent
0rdinance Violation
Traf f ic
'I'rat t 1c
Adopt. j,on

ArbilraEion
Chancery
Di.vorce
Eminenb Domain
Family
Law (L)

'Jury
Non-jury

Law (LM)

Jury
Non- j ury

Municipal Corporation
MenLal Health
Miscellaneous Remedy
0rder of Protection
Probate
Small Claims
Tax

3

2

1

2

44

1

I

11
1

11
2

4

8

3

9

1

50

3

I

1

2

2
2

2

2

9

9

00
0 279
026
0 L42
0 15
082
02
032
0 59
0 49
00
0 3,351
0 14
042
062
0 86
00
0 83
078
023
0 55
0 57
02
0 55
00
01
0 194
042
0 341
0 235
0 31

Subtolal Civil
SubtoLal Criminal
Subtot.al Juvenile
Subtotal Traffi.c

0 1,266
0 351
0 103
0 3,523

al

4

48

29
2

58

Total 89 5,253

The CI{ANGED FOR A PRV QTR figure is computed according lo the following formula:
The CALCULATED PENDING figure is computed as follows:

PENDING COI'NT AT END . CALCULATED PENDING
BEGINNING PENDING

+ FILED
+ REINSTATE ADD
- CLOSED FOR CURRENT QTR

= CATCI]LATED PEND]NG
The adjustment figure goes up as pending cases are enLered into the system-with file dates whi.ch precede the reporLing period
or cases are reinstated wit.h slart dates which precede the reporting period. It goes down as casas are closed br droflpid
from reinslatement using_a_close or-drop da[e which_precedes the repoiting period. Cases reinsta[ed during the period'
are counted in the REINSTATE ADD column, Cases pendi,ng on reinstatement aril added to the PENDING column bit are not
shown separateLy. Cases dropped from reinstatement during the reportj.ng period are counted in the CL0SED colurm but are
not counted separately,

Discrepancies in FILED, REINSTATE ADD, CLOSED and PENDING may be resolved by running this program with a de[ai] Iisting for the
case_.type-in error. Cases affecting the adjustment figure may be listed in'the audit repoit irogram using a record tyie
of *I,IASTER,



L2l).I120 8:41:25 GAL/JIMS 8.0 VCHQRY VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/3s3-1105i0 DSS PAGE

BEGIN: L1/01/2020 END: 11/30/2020 S0RT By: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

NAI'IE

COMMENT

AGENCY RCPT PAYMENT 1Ot B.F. BRN USER
NIJI,IBER TYPE

TOTAT
CHECK IN

SUBToTAL ..,,.. Vouchers Excl from deposit: 11,086.21 Deposit total:

R 2017JD000011M 0018001 SMITH, ST0RM A County Crm & Juv 115908 Cmp chk N N DSS
This Trauma Center SCHD fee is undisburseable--the close dafe is-mj.ssing.

SUBToTAL . , , , , . Bonds Excl from deposit: 5, 519 .75 Deposif total :

Deposit total:

16, 355. ?5

500.00

16 ,409 .29

750.00

50,131.00

SUBT0TAL ., .... Nonstandard Bonds Excl from deposit:

TOTAL . ]-59 RECEIPTS

.00



1,217r120 8:41:25 GAL/,JIMS 8.0 VCHoRY VOUCHER TOTALS GAr/3s3-110s10 DSS

BEGIN: 11/01/2020 END: 1il30/2020 S0RT By: *TMNS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

FEE CASH IN CASH OUT TOTAL CHECK NO

8, 9?9.8i L,294 .'l'.l
30.00 .00

538.73 100.00
02.0000t Surcharge
02.5000? Trauma
10.0000? DV Bat.tery
10.0000? DV Abuser Svc
02.OOOO? DNA ID
04,0000? DNA ID
05.OOOO? DNA ID
02.5000? Spinal Cord
10.0000? Fire Prevention
05.0000? Youth Diversion
01.4665? Lump Sum Surchg
01.5000? Lump Sum Surchg
10.0000? Fire Equip Fund
02.0000? Foreclosure Prev
02.0000% Abandoned Prop
02.5000? iSP Merit Board

State's At.ty 150.00 120,00
Sheriff 292.69 525.00
CourL 143.85 125.00
Au[omation 1, 017 .00 50 .00
Driver Ed 354.31 51.00
VioIenE Crime 531.00 332.00
Judicial Security 1,035.00 80.00
Public Defender '742.00 .00
Resti[ution 587.50 375,00
Probation 3 ,149 .90 1, 395 . 00

MR - InLraslate
MR - Interstate
0ther

1, 02?.00 90.00
85 ,40 8? .00

464.40 461.00
130.00 95.00

t'1ne
Nonstandard
Clerk

Lab Analysis
Trauma Center SCHD

State Fee--16.825? 46.81
Medi.cal Costs
DUi Fund

I. &LLJT
Victim Impact
Fire Prevention

From CFs

50.00
1, 153 .45

280.00
918.69
258 .85

1, 0?7 .00
405.37
853.00

1, 115.00
7 42 .00
952 .50

5,144.90

1, 117 .00
173 .40
925.40
222.38

L44.'.l4
45.87
80.00

1, 153 .46
135.00

19.53

738,00
i0.00

146,00

28.50

2 ,629 .83

A0000000000
A0 00000000 0

A0000000000

40000000000
A0 0 000 0000 0
A0 0000 00 00 0

A0 0000 00 00 0

40000000000
40000000000
A0000000000
A0000000000
40000000000

40000 0 00000
A0000000000
A0000000000
A0000000000
A0000000000
40000000000
A0000000000
A0000000000
40000000000
A0000000 000

A0000000000
40000000000
40000000000
A0000000000

A0000000000
A0000000000
A0000000000
40000000000
A0000000000
A0000000000

A0000000000
A0000000000
A0000000000

A0000000000

A0000000000

L0,2'.14.58
30.00

'738.73

.00
2.62

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.37

.00
1.50

38.75
.43
.00
.00
.00
.00

280.00
918.69
258,85

1,077.00
405.37
863 .00

1, 115 . 00
't 42 ,00
962,50

5,144.90
.00
,00

5,144,90
i, 1i7. 00

173.40
925 .40
225,00
2s,00

105,00
L44 ,14

46.87
80.00

1, 153 .45
135.00

20 .00
5.00

15 .00
i38.00

10 .00
146.00
22,00
22.00

.00
30.00

.00
30.00

2 , 669 .0L
.00

2,542.01
21,00
5.25

.00

.00

.00
29.',l5

34? .50
5.00

20.00
28.00
s0.00

200.00
342,86
s0.00

t0 ,27 4 .58
30.00

'182.40

Document Slorage
Anli-Crime Fund

Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deduction
Subject to 2.5? clerk admin fee deduction

County Fee 744 ,14 .00
.00

30.00
.00

Arbitration 136,00 .00
Spinal Cord Trusl 20,00 .00

Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deduction
Subject lo 2.5\ clerk admin fee deduction

6?4 .00 54.00
10.00

124 . 00
,00

22.00

Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deduct,ion
Subject to 10t clerk admin fee deduction

Youth Diversion 25.00 5,00
Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deduclion
Subject to 5.0? clerk admin fee deduction

Lump Sum Surcharge 2,454.01. 2i5.00
Subject to 0? clerk admin fee deducLion
Subject to 1.4556? clerk admin fee deducLlon
Subject to 1.50? clerk admin fee deduction

Clerk 0p Deduction 5.25 .00
+02.0? Foreclosure Prev
+02.0t /tbandoned Res Prp
+02.0? FPP Graduated Fnd

Drug Cour[ 24.75
Clerk 0p Add-ons 332.50
Prisoner Rw Board 4.50
Police Vehicle Fnd 20,00
Firetruck Ln Fund 28.00
Child Advocacy Fee 50.00
DV Surveillance 200.00
SA Collections 2'13.63
Roadside Memorial 50.00

s.25 A0000000000

s,00
15. 00

.50

.00

.00

.00

.00
69.23

.00

29 .15
347.50

5.00
20.00
28.00
50.00

200.00
342,86
50.00

SlIBTOTA],



12lrtl20 8:41:25 GAL/JIMS 8.0 VCHQRY VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/3s3-110s10 DSS PAGE

BEGrN: 11/01/2020 END: 11/30/2020 SoRT By: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: iNO

FEE CASH IN CASH OUT SUBTOTAL TOTAL CHECK NO.

State Police Svcs
State PoIice Ops
FTA Warrant Fee
E-Cltation Fee

100.0t Clerk
80.0? C1erk
50.0? Clerk
40.0? Agencies
20.0? Agencies

SA Automation Fee
Probalion Ops Fee
ISP Merit. Board

Guardi an/ndvocacy
Access to JusLice
George Bailey Fund
Drug/MH Court
Arrest Agency Fee
PD Automation
Camera Grant
SC Speciai Purpose
Court Services
Clerk SCHED

50.00
802.00
150.00
3s9.00

30.00
s0.00

1?1.00

.00
4s.00

150.00
35.00

2 .00
10.00
12 .00

50.00
847 . 00
300.00
394.00

8.00
288,80

15.00
l0 .00
72,20
32 .00
50.00

183.00
183.00

.00
95.00
40.00
2.00

40.00
970.00

12.00
65.00

180.00
80.00

5,540.00

s0.00 A0000000000
847.00 A0000000000
300.00 A0000000000
394.00 A0000000000

A0000000000

Subject. to 0t clerk admi.n fee deduclion
Subject to 2,5e, clerk admj-n fee deduction

32,00 A0000000000
60.00 A0000000000

183.00 A0000000000

9s.00 A0000000000
40,00 A0000000000
2.00 A0000000000

40.00 A0000000000
970.00 A0000000000
12.00 A0000000000
5s.00 A0000000000

180.00 A0000000000
80.00 A0000000000

5, 540.00 A0000000000

95.00
40,00
2.00

30.00
889,00
12.00
60.00

180.00
80,00

5, 298, 00

,00
.00
.00

10.00
81.00

,00
s.00

.00

.00
242.00

34 , 094 ,46 5,309.50 40,403.95 40,403.95



L2lttl2} 8:41:25 GAL/JIMS 8.0 VCHQRY VOUCHER TOTAIS GAr/3s3-110s10 DSS PAGE 4

BEGIN: 11/01/2020 END: 11/30i2020 S0P.T By: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

MISCELLANEOUS FEE DEPOSIT PASS-THROUGH CHECK NO.

0Lher L0,00 ,00
Drug Court MH 20.00 .00

AOOOOOOOOOO NO ADDRESS
A0000000000

30.00 .00



t2lLLl20 8:41:25 GAI/JIMS 8.0 VCHORY VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110510 DSS PAGE 5

BEGIN: 11/01/2020 END: 11/30/2020 SoRT BY: *TRANS DETATL: *NO CHECKS: *NO

AGENCY CITY BOND ARR AGN PMT AGN AD.' ADD CHECK NO.
ATTY FORFE]flNE FINE FINE C.A.

B. F.

Coun[y Crm & r]uv
Countv Traffic
state'Police
Gibson City
Paxton
RoberIs
CAPITOL PROJECTS

.00 .00 .00 2,253.50 2,263.50 A0000000000

.00 .00 .00 2,462.93 2,462.93 A0000000000.00 .00 .00 370.00 3i0.00 A0000000000
,00 .00 .00 351.92 351.92 A0000000000
.00 , 00 . 00 4,2 11.00 4, 211. 00 A0000000000
.00 ,00 .00 55.'t'? 55.7't A0000000000
,00 ,00 . 00 558.4 6 558.45 A0000000000

.00 .00 .00 10,274.58 L0,274.58



12lIIl20 8:41:25 GAL/JIMS 8.0 VCHORY VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110510 DSS PAGE 5

BEGIN: 11/01/2020 END: 11/30/2020 SoRT BY: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

Police Vehicle Fnd DEPOSIT DEDUCT T0TAL CHECK N0.

State Police 20.00 .00 20.00 A0000000000Error .00

20.00 .00 20.00



12111120 B:41:25 GAL/JIMS 8.0 VCHQRY VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110510 DSS PAGE 1

BEGIN: 11/01/2020 END: 11/30/2020 SoRT By: *TRANS DETATL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

ArresL Agency Fee DEPoSIT DEDUCT T0TAI CHECK NO.

CounLy Traffic 545.00 .00 545.00 A0000000000
State Police 48.00 .00 48.00 A0000000000
Gibson City 119.00 .00 119.00 A0000000000Paxton 258.00 ,00 258.00 A0000000000Error .00

970.00 ,00 970.00



12lLtl20 8:4tt25 GAL/JIMS 8.0 VCHQRY VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110510 DSS

BEGIN: 11/01/2020 END: 11/30/2020 SoRT By: *TRANS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

!;-ulEatron t'ee DEPOSlT DEDUCT TOTAL CHECK NO.

County Crm & Juv
County Traffic
State Overweight
State Police
Gibson City
Paxton
Error

40000000000
400 0000 0000
A0000000000
A0000000000
A0000000000
A0000000000

30.00
190.00

8.00
15.00
50.00

100.00
.00

22.00
152 . 00

8.00
11.80
40.00
?8,00

8.00
38,00

.00
4.20

10.00
22.00

394.00 311.80 82,20



72111,120 B:41:25 GAL/JrMS 8.0 VCHQRY VOUCHER TOTALS GAL/353-110510 DSS PAGE

BEGIN: 11/0u2020 END: 1il30i2020 SoRT BY: *TRANS

SIETOTAL ....., Cash

SUBT0TAL .. .... Certified check

SUBTOTAL .... ,. Money order

SUBT0TAL ...... Personal check

SUBTOTAI ...... Credit card

SUBToTAL ...... Company check

SUBTOTAL .. ,.., EPay 2

SIIBT0TAI ....,. CollecLion agency EFT

SIETOTAL ...... EFile 2

DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

10, 885 .25

328.00

871. 00

5, 098 . 00

8,238.00

76 ,342.79

2,261,00

587 ,2L

5,519.75



a

t2l7Ll20 8:41:25 GAL/,IrMS 8.0 VCHQRY VOUCHER TOTALS GAr/3s3-110s10 DSS PAGE 10

BEGiN: 11/01/2020 END: 11/30/2020 SoRT BY: *TMNS DETAIL: *N0 CHECKS: *N0

CLASSIFICATION TOTAL

VOUCHERS

OVERPAYMENT

PASS-THROUGH

BONDS

RECLASSIFlCATION
FROM CASH TAKEN IN REPORTING PERIOD
FROM CASH TAKEN PRIOR TO REPORTING PERIOD

REFI]NDS

FROM CASH TAKEN IN REPORTING PERIOD
FROM CASH TAKEN PRIOR TO REPORTING PERIOD

NON.DEPOSIT ADJUSTMENTS

DEPOSIT SUPPORT

ADMIN]STRAT]VE FEES

DEPOS]T
PASS-THROUGH

PosITivE .00
NEGATIVE .OO

ToTAL A0000000000

DEPOSIT TOTAI,
SUPPORT EXCTUDED FROM DEPOSIT (EFT & CC)

SUPPORT EXCLUDED FROM DEPOSIT (EPAY2)

SUPPORT EXCLUDED FROM DEPOSIT (EFILE2)
COURT PAYMENTS EXCLUDED FROM DEPOSIT (CC & ONLINE)
COURT PAYMENTS EXCLUDED FROM DEPOSIT (EPAY2)

COURT PAYMENTS EXCLUDED FROM DEPOSIT (EFILE2)

.00

12, 543 .50
10,200.50

6, 000 . 00
3, 891.00

.00

22,844.00

9, 891. 00

2'.t ,450 .96

1,00

22,679.04

33, 525 .04

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
8,825.21
2,267.00
5, 519 ,75
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